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Week 

Ending
Hass Lamb GEM Other Total

9-Jan 5,200                     -                      -                      4,200                9,400                     

16-Jan 79,100                   -                      -                      52,400              131,500                 

23-Jan 194,100                 -                      -                      71,200              265,300                 

30-Jan 414,400                 -                      -                      50,900              465,300                 

6-Feb 1,242,300              -                      -                      100,800            1,343,100              

13-Feb 1,141,200              -                      -                      25,700              1,166,900              

20-Feb 1,688,900              -                      -                      5,400                1,694,300              

27-Feb 2,968,900              -                      -                      24,300              2,993,200              

6-Mar 6,768,800              -                      1,000                   17,500              6,787,300              

13-Mar 6,537,200              -                      -                      10,600              6,547,800              

20-Mar 6,822,100              -                      47,900                 15,500              6,885,500              

27-Mar 6,558,300              -                      17,600                 7,400                6,583,300              

3-Apr 7,488,900              -                      83,000                 6,600                7,578,500              

10-Apr 8,387,100              -                      199,800               14,500              8,601,400              

17-Apr 10,328,900            -                      433,900               4,800                10,767,600            

24-Apr 12,935,000            -                      452,800               13,300              13,401,100            

1-May 14,088,300            1,000                   589,200               16,200              14,694,700            

8-May 14,780,800            5,800                   519,800               18,000              15,324,400            

15-May 14,133,000            -                      433,300               6,400                14,572,700            

22-May 13,615,800            400                      572,300               -                    14,188,500            

29-May 14,226,600            9,200                   372,000               1,400                14,609,200            

5-Jun 13,499,900            3,600                   325,000               26,300              13,854,800            

12-Jun 12,976,200            36,400                 383,500               86,700              13,482,800            

19-Jun 12,916,500            41,300                 99,800                 56,200              13,113,800            

26-Jun 13,292,700            138,900               245,800               46,600              13,724,000            

3-Jul 11,208,500            346,600               95,000                 46,000              11,696,100            

10-Jul 10,219,400            488,300               29,500                 24,100              10,761,300            

17-Jul 10,128,600            1,225,300            -                      16,700              11,370,600            

24-Jul 9,221,800              1,588,300            57,100                 45,200              10,912,400            

31-Jul 8,608,400              1,117,900            -                      27,100              9,753,400              

7-Aug 8,081,100              855,300               20,800                 12,100              8,969,300              

14-Aug 8,053,600              712,200               -                      12,000              8,777,800              

21-Aug 8,053,300              612,300               1,000                   1,700                8,668,300              

28-Aug 7,895,000              469,400               15,500                 29,300              8,409,200              

4-Sep 3,525,700              398,900               2,300                   2,100                3,929,000              

11-Sep 2,571,400              364,600               -                      9,500                2,945,500              

18-Sep 1,803,300              187,500               -                      26,600              2,017,400              

25-Sep 1,878,500              111,600               2,100                   13,400              2,005,600              

2-Oct 1,499,700              91,600                 -                      4,600                1,595,900              

9-Oct 452,100                 147,900               -                      2,800                602,800                 

16-Oct 277,000                 9,300                   -                      7,000                293,300                 

23-Oct 206,300                 34,800                 -                      -                    241,100                 

30-Oct 226,100                 -                      -                      -                    226,100                 

6-Nov -                         1,600                   -                      2,000                3,600                     

13-Nov -                         -                      -                      2,000                2,000                     

20-Nov -                         -                      -                      3,100                3,100                     

27-Nov -                         -                      -                      -                    -                         

4-Dec -                         -                      -                      -                    -                         

11-Dec -                         -                      -                      12,800              12,800                   

18-Dec -                         -                      -                      -                    -                         

25-Dec -                         -                      -                      6,900                6,900                     

31-Dec -                         -                      -                      10,100              10,100                   

Total 291,000,000          9,000,000            5,000,000            1,000,000         306,000,000          

2022 Harvest Distribution Projection by Week

California Avocado Commission

Hass=Results of December 2021 AMRIC Handler survey * Lamb=4-year average distribution * Gem and Other=3-year average distribution



 4-Year Historical 

Forecast 

 AMRIC Handler 

Forecast 

Dec 2021

Update

9-Jan 22,900                       9,400                         

16-Jan 338,800                     131,500                     

23-Jan 773,600                     265,300                     

30-Jan 1,551,000                  465,300                     

6-Feb 1,751,200                  1,343,100                  

13-Feb 1,541,700                  1,166,900                  

20-Feb 2,249,100                  1,694,300                  

27-Feb 3,968,300                  2,993,200                  

6-Mar 4,892,500                  6,787,300                  

13-Mar 4,717,800                  6,547,800                  

20-Mar 4,975,800                  6,885,500                  

27-Mar 4,747,400                  6,583,300                  

3-Apr 7,514,200                  7,578,500                  

10-Apr 8,529,300                  8,601,400                  

17-Apr 10,678,900                10,767,600                

24-Apr 13,290,000                13,401,100                

1-May 14,573,700                14,694,700                

8-May 14,451,900                15,324,400                

15-May 13,738,400                14,572,700                

22-May 13,384,700                14,188,500                

29-May 13,769,400                14,609,200                

5-Jun 12,866,500                13,854,800                

12-Jun 12,533,100                13,482,800                

19-Jun 12,168,300                13,113,800                

26-Jun 12,750,900                13,724,000                

3-Jul 12,704,000                11,696,100                

10-Jul 11,680,300                10,761,300                

17-Jul 12,281,400                11,370,600                

24-Jul 11,741,600                10,912,400                

31-Jul 9,437,500                  9,753,400                  

7-Aug 8,186,300                  8,969,300                  

14-Aug 7,196,400                  8,777,800                  

21-Aug 7,087,000                  8,668,300                  

28-Aug 6,859,000                  8,409,200                  

4-Sep 6,278,100                  3,929,000                  

11-Sep 4,658,800                  2,945,500                  

18-Sep 3,219,000                  2,017,400                  

25-Sep 3,257,300                  2,005,600                  

2-Oct 2,595,100                  1,595,900                  

9-Oct 1,948,900                  602,800                     

16-Oct 1,118,300                  293,300                     

23-Oct 855,200                     241,100                     

30-Oct 899,400                     226,100                     

6-Nov 474,200                     3,600                         

13-Nov 432,700                     2,000                         

20-Nov 281,400                     3,100                         

27-Nov 302,800                     -                            

4-Dec 247,800                     -                            

11-Dec 455,500                     12,800                       

18-Dec 2,200                         -                            

25-Dec 7,600                         6,900                         

31-Dec 12,800                       10,100                       

Total 306,000,000              306,000,000              

2022 California Crop Weekly Harvest Projection

4-Year Historical vs. AMRIC Handler Forecast

All Varieties

Week Ending


